ORDINANCE NUMBER 232

AN ORDINANCE, providing for the nomination of officers for the offices of Auditor and Police Judge and City Marshall for the City of Warrenton, and declaring an emergency.

THAT WHEREAS, heretofore and to-wit: An election was held in the City of Warrenton for the purpose of amending the Charter of the City of Warrenton, providing for the election of the Auditor and Police Judge and City Marshal for the City of Warrenton, that at the said election the said emendment was duly carried and the Charter amended, providing for the election of both the Auditor and Police Judge and City Marshal.

NOW THEREFORE. THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the nominations for auditor and Police Judge shall be made by either an assembly of fifteen (15) duly qualified electors of the City of Warrenton, or by petition of the names of fifteen (15) duly qualified electors of the City of Warrenton filed with the Auditor and Police Judge of the City of Warrenton at least fifteen (15) days prior to the election, which is to be held on the 5th day of November, 1918, and if made by an assembly of fifteen (15) electors, the same shall be certified to the City Auditor by the Chairman and Secretary of said assembly.

Section 2. That upon receipt of the said certificate or the said petition at least fifteen (15) days prior to said election, the City Auditor of the City of Warrenton, shall cause said names to be placed upon the official ballot of the City of Warrenton.

Section.3. Inasmuch as the objects to be obtained by this Ordinance will be of great benefit to the people of the City of Warrenton, and there exists and is an urgent necessity that this Ordinance should take effect as soon as possible, so that the health, peace and safety of the people of the City of Warrenton may be preserved, an emergency is hereby declared to exist, and this Section therefore, shall take effect when adopted by the affirmative vote of two@thirds of all the members of the Common Council, and this ordinance shall then be in full force and effect immediately after its approval by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton.

Passed the Common Council this Thay of October 1918. Submitted to the Mayor this Thay of October 1918.

Attest: John Evenden Auditor and Police Judge.

67

Approved this They of Outcher 1918. <u>Approved this They of Outcher</u> 1918. <u>Mayor</u>.

× 1-